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No. 839, A.]	 [Published November 21, 1957.

CHAPTER 694

AN ACT to create 20.005 (2) (a) (line 146m) and 20.360 (5m) of the
statutes, relating to advertising and promoting industrial development
for Wisconsin and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 20.005 (2) (a) (line 146m) of the statutes is created to
read:

20.005 (2) (a)
1957-58 1958-59

146m. Advertising and promoting industrial
development	 (5m)	 C	 100,000

SECTION 2. 20.360 (5m) of the statutes is created to read:
20.360 (5m) ADVERTISING AND PROMOTING INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT.

On July 1, 1957, $100,000, as a nonlapsible appropriation, to be used by the
division of industrial development in the executive department for adver-
tising and promoting industrial development for the state of Wisconsin.
Expenditures from this appropriation shall be made for purposes con-
sistent with the program formulated pursuant to s. 15.536.

Approved November 13, 1957.

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.


	57Act694.pdf 

